Planning Board

Town of North Dansville & Village of Dansville

14 Clara Barton Street

Dansville, NY 14437

Corrected Minutes for Tuesday, January 24, 2023

Meeting was called to order by Nancy Nice at 7:07pm

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call:

Board Members: Chairperson, Nancy Nice – Present

Derek Wadsworth - Absent
Tim Brinduse - Absent
Bill Kramer - Present
Renee Benjamin - Present
John Skillings - Present
Katie Infantino - Present
Jerry Freeman - Absent

Guests: John Schleyer

Old Business

Public Hearing was called to order Tuesday, January 24, 2023, at 7:07pm by Chairperson Nancy Nice. John Schleyer was asked if he had any changes to his application for the expansion of Casa Trinity. Mr. Schleyer stated there were no changes.

The floor was opened for discussion, concerns, and questions.

A motion was made by Bill Kramer to close the Public Hearing 7:11pm.

2nd by Katie Infantino

All were in favor with <u>5</u> AYE, <u>0</u> NAY, <u>0</u> Abstain.

A motion to give final approval for the expansion of Casa Trinity was made by Katie Infantino, 2nd by John Skillings. All in favor with <u>5</u> AYE, <u>0</u> NAY, <u>0</u> Abstain.

Minutes: Motion was made by John Skillings to accept November 27, 2022 minutes, 2nd by Renee Benjamin. All in favor 5 AYE, 0 NAY, 0 Abstain.

New Business

Future meetings for the Village of Dansville & Town of North Dansville Planning Board will be held in the Village of Dansville Mayor's office. If there will be a public hearing scheduled, the meetings will be in the Town of North Dansville Auditorium.

A suggestion was made by Bill Kramer to draft a letter regarding the regulations for public hearings. Copies of the letter will be sent to the Village of Dansville Mayor, Town of North Dansville Superintendent, and the town and village attorney.

Motion was made by Bill Kramer, 2nd by John Skillings. All in favor 5 AYE, 0 NAY, 0 Abstain.

A Motion was made by Bill Kramer to Adjourn the meeting.

2nd by John Skillings

All were in favor with <u>5</u> AYE, <u>0</u> NAY, <u>0</u> Abstain.

Meeting was adjourned at 7:21pm.

Next Meeting is February 28, 2023, at 7pm - Town Hall 14 Clara Barton St. Dansville.

Respectfully Submitted,
Katie Infantino, Planning Board Secretary